

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18673/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in WA No.30344/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM JI CHAUHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDC.AT ALLAHABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 23/08/2012 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.K.Garg, Adv.
Mr.Baban Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Shri Ashok K.Srivastava, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
respondent Nos.1 and 2 says that all the candidates including petitioner
Nos.1 and 3, who have cleared the preliminary examination will be allowed
to appear in the final examination.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, I.A.No.2 is
disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master